COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY-AMERICAN)	
WATER COMPANY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT OF)	CASE NO.
RATES SUPPORTED BY A FULLY FORECASTED)	2012-00520
TEST YEAR	Ì	

ORDER

This matter arises upon the motion of the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky ("Attorney General"), by and through his Office of Rate intervention, filed January 7, 2012, pursuant to KRS 367.150(8), for full intervention. Finding that the Attorney General's intervention is authorized by statute, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that:

- 1. The Attorney General's motion is granted.
- 2. The Attorney General shall be entitled to the full rights of a party and shall be served with the Commission's Orders after the date of this Order in the manner prescribed by the Commission's Order of December 17, 2012.
- 3. The Attorney General shall comply with all provisions of the Commission's Order of December 17, 2012 related to the service and electronic filing of documents.

By the Commission

ENTERED /

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTES/T

Executive Directo

Honorable David J. Barberie Managing Attorney Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Department Of Law 200 East Main Street Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

Monica Braun STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801

Janet M Graham Commissioner of Law Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Department Of Law 200 East Main Street Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

Jennifer B Hans Assistant Attorney General's Office 1024 Capital Center Drive, Ste 200 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204

Honorable Lindsey W Ingram, III Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801

Honorable David Edward Spenard Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204